
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATIONS OF OXY USA INC.  
FOR APPROVAL OF AN OVERLAPPING  
HORIZONTAL WELL SPACING UNITS AND  
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,  
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO  

CASE NOS. 25103-25108 

UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE 

OXY USA Inc. moves to continue the above-referenced cases to April 10, 2025, for 

a hearing by affidavit. No other party opposes this motion. 

Respectfully submitted,  

HOLLAND & HART, LLP 

Michael H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Paula M. Vance 
Post Office Box 2208 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 
(505) 988-4421
(505) 983-6043 Facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR OXY USA INC. 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on February 28, 2025, I served a copy of the foregoing 
document to the following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 

Elizabeth Ryan 
Keri L. Hatley 
ConocoPhillips 
1048 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
(505) 780-8000
beth.ryan@concophillips.com
keri.hatley@conocophillips.com

Attorneys for Marathon Oil Permian, LLC 

Dana S. Hardy 
Jaclyn M. McLean 
Timothy B. Rode 
HARDY MCLEAN LLC 
125 Lincoln Ave., Suite 223 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
(505) 230-4410
dhardy@hardymclean.com
jmclean@hardymclean.com
trode@hardymclean.com

Attorneys for 3R Operating LLC 

Paula M. Vance 


